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Analysis and Interpretation of Syllabus Feedback from Teachers

Session 2023-24

Questions Strongly Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Neutral | Agree | Agree Total

1. The syllabus reflects the needs of the
real world for preparing students to
tackle the challenges ahead. = 1 15 37 74 60
2. Courses in the curriculum offer hands
on experience as a learning component. 1 3 9 43 4 60
3. The syllabus is suitable for both
advanced as well as slow learners.

1 7 10 39 3 60
4. The syllabus is designed to enhance
students job readiness skills.

2 10 15 28 5 60
S.Innovation in curriculum design is
perfectly complimented by traditional
concepts. - 1 16 39 4 60
6. The curriculum offers ample
opportunities for collaboration among
faculty and subject experts. - 9 11 35 5 60




1. The syllabus reflects the needs of the real world for preparing students to tackle the
challenges ahead

Strongly Agree Disagree
7,12% 1,2%

Neutral
15,25%

Agree
37,61%

61% teachers agree that the syllabus reflects the needs of the real world for preparing students
to tackle the challenges ahead. 12% strongly agree and 25% are neutral about it.

2. Courses in the curriculum offer hands on experience as a learning component.

Strongly Agree Disagree
4,7% 3,5%

Neutral
9,15%

Agree
43,73%

73% teachers agree that the courses in the curriculum offer hands on experience as a learning
component, 7% strongly agree and 15% are neutral about it.



3. The syllabus is suitable for both advanced as well as slow learners.

Strongly Agree Disagree
5% 12%

Neutral
17%

66% teachers agree that the syllabus is suitable for both advanced as well as slow learners, 5%

strongly agree and 17% are neutral about it.

4. The syllabus is designed to enhance students job readiness skills.

Strongly Agree
2,9% Disagree
10,17%

. Neutral
15,26%
Agree i
28,48%

48% teachers agree that the syllabus is designed to enhance students job readiness skills, 9%
strongly agree and 26% are neutral about it.



5. Innovation in curriculum design is perfectly complimented by traditional concepts.

Strongly AgreePisagree

4,7% 1,1%

Neutral
16,27%

Agree
39,65%

65% teachers agree that the Innovation in curriculum design is perfectly complimented by
g

traditional concepts, 7% strongly agree and 27% are neutral about it.

rs ample opportunities for collaboration among faculty and

6. The curriculum offe
subject experts.

Strongly Agree Disagree
5,8% 9,15%

Neutral
11,18%

Agree
35,59%

59% teachers agree that the curriculum offers ample opportunities for collaboration among
faculty and subject experts,8% strongly agree and 18% are neutral about it.
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